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APPENDIX B: ENCLOS MANPOWER 
 
The table below was used for the curtain wall productivity analysis. This information was 
provided to by both DAVIS and Enclos in order to determine the manpower needed to 
properly install the curtain wall panels. Additionally, this information was used to determine 
if the manpower caused any delays on the project. Finally, the information was used to 
create Table 12 and 16. 
 

Day Date Engineer Foreman Helper Mechanic Worker Project Manager Apprentice Other Total 

Monday 3/10/08 0 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 11 
Tuesday 3/11/08 0 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 11 

Wednesday 3/12/08 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 
Thursday 3/13/08 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 

Friday 3/14/08 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 
Saturday 3/15/08 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 9 
Sunday 3/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 3/17/08 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 12 
Tuesday 3/18/08 0 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 10 

Wednesday 3/19/08 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 12 
Thursday 3/20/08 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 12 

Friday 3/21/08 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 12 
Saturday 3/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 3/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 3/24/08 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 16 
Tuesday 3/25/08 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 16 

Wednesday 3/26/08 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 16 
Thursday 3/27/08 0 4 4 9 0 1 0 0 18 

Friday 3/28/08 0 2 4 9 0 0 0 0 15 
Saturday 3/29/08 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 
Sunday 3/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 3/31/08 0 4 4 9 0 1 0 0 18 
Tuesday 4/1/08 0 4 4 9 0 1 0 0 18 

Wednesday 4/2/08 0 4 4 9 0 0 0 0 17 
Thursday 4/3/08 2 4 3 8 3 0 0 0 20 

Friday 4/4/08 0 4 3 9 0 0 0 0 16 
Saturday 4/5/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 4/6/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 4/7/08 0 4 4 9 0 0 0 0 17 
Tuesday 4/8/08 0 4 2 9 0 1 0 0 16 

Wednesday 4/9/08 0 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 15 
Thursday 4/10/08 0 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 15 

Friday 4/11/08 0 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 15 
Saturday 4/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 4/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 4/14/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 
Tuesday 4/15/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 

Wednesday 4/16/08 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 
Thursday 4/17/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 

Friday 4/18/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 
Saturday 4/19/08 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 
Sunday 4/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 4/21/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 
Tuesday 4/22/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 

Wednesday 4/23/08 0 4 2 11 0 0 0 0 17 
Thursday 4/24/08 0 4 2 11 0 0 0 0 17 

Friday 4/25/08 0 4 2 11 0 0 0 0 17 

Saturday 4/26/08 0 4 2 11 0 0 0 0 17 

Sunday 4/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 4/28/08 0 4 2 11 0 0 0 0 17 
Tuesday 4/29/08 0 4 2 11 0 0 0 0 17 

Wednesday 4/30/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 
Thursday 05/01/08 0 4 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 

Friday 05/02/08 0 3 2 10 0 0 0 0 15 
Saturday 05/03/08 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 
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Day Date Engineer Foreman Helper Mechanic Worker Project Manager Apprentice Other Total 
Monday 05/05/08 0 3 3 9 0 0 0 0 15 
Tuesday 05/06/08 0 4 3 11 0 0 0 0 18 

Wednesday 05/07/08 0 4 3 9 0 0 0 0 16 
Thursday 05/08/08 0 4 4 9 0 0 0 0 17 

Friday 05/09/08 0 2 4 8 0 0 0 0 14 
Saturday 05/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 05/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 05/12/08 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 
Tuesday 05/13/08 0 3 4 10 0 0 0 0 17 

Wednesday 05/14/08 0 4 4 10 0 0 0 0 18 
Thursday 05/15/08 0 4 4 9 0 0 0 0 17 

Friday 05/16/08 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 11 
Saturday 05/17/08 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 9 
Sunday 05/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 05/19/08 0 3 4 10 0 0 0 0 17 
Tuesday 05/20/08 0 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 14 

Wednesday 05/21/08 0 3 3 10 0 0 0 0 16 
Thursday 05/22/08 0 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 15 

Friday 05/23/08 0 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 16 
Saturday 05/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 05/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 05/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 05/27/08 0 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 15 

Wednesday 05/28/08 0 4 3 10 0 0 0 0 17 
Thursday 05/29/08 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 

Friday 05/30/08 0 4 5 10 0 0 0 0 19 
Saturday 05/31/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 06/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 06/02/08 0 4 5 10 0 0 0 0 19 
Tuesday 06/03/08 0 4 5 12 0 0 0 0 21 

Wednesday 06/04/08 0 4 5 9 0 0 0 0 18 
Thursday 06/05/08 0 4 5 10 0 0 0 0 19 

Friday 06/06/08 0 4 5 10 0 0 0 0 19 
Saturday 06/07/08 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 11 
Sunday 06/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 06/09/08 0 4 5 13 0 0 0 0 22 
Tuesday 06/10/08 0 4 7 15 0 0 0 0 26 

Wednesday 06/11/08 0 4 7 15 0 0 0 0 26 
Thursday 06/12/08 0 4 7 15 0 0 0 0 26 

Friday 06/13/08 0 4 7 15 0 0 0 0 26 
Saturday 06/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 06/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 06/16/08 0 4 7 15 0 0 0 0 26 
Tuesday 06/17/08 0 5 8 13 0 0 0 0 26 

Wednesday 06/18/08 0 5 7 15 0 0 0 0 27 
Thursday 06/19/08 0 5 6 15 0 0 0 0 26 

Friday 06/20/08 0 5 6 15 0 0 0 0 26 
Saturday 06/21/08 0 4 4 11 0 0 0 0 19 
Sunday 06/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 06/23/08 0 5 7 14 0 0 0 0 26 
Tuesday 06/24/08 2 5 7 14 6 0 0 0 34 

Wednesday 06/25/08 2 5 6 14 6 0 0 0 33 
Thursday 06/26/08 2 5 8 17 4 0 0 0 36 

Friday 06/27/08 2 5 8 17 4 0 0 0 36 
Saturday 06/28/08 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 12 
Sunday 06/29/08 0 6 5 13 0 0 0 0 24 
Monday 06/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 07/01/08 0 6 5 13 0 0 0 0 24 

Wednesday 07/02/08 0 6 6 13 0 0 0 0 25 
Thursday 07/03/08 0 3 5 13 0 0 0 0 21 

Friday 07/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 07/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 07/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 07/07/08 0 2 4 13 0 0 0 0 19 
Tuesday 07/08/08 0 3 4 13 0 0 0 0 20 

Wednesday 07/09/08 0 3 4 13 0 0 0 0 20 
Friday 07/11/08 0 4 4 12 0 0 0 0 20 
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Day Date Engineer Foreman Helper Mechanic Worker Project Manager Apprentice Other Total 
Sunday 07/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 07/14/08 0 5 6 13 0 0 0 0 24 
Tuesday 07/15/08 0 5 6 13 0 0 0 0 24 

Wednesday 07/16/08 0 5 6 14 0 0 0 0 25 
Thursday 07/17/08 0 4 6 13 0 0 0 0 23 

Friday 07/18/08 0 4 6 13 0 0 0 0 23 
Saturday 07/19/08 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 
Sunday 07/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 07/21/08 0 3 7 15 0 0 0 0 25 
Tuesday 07/22/08 2 3 6 16 4 0 0 0 31 

Wednesday 07/23/08 2 3 7 16 4 0 0 0 32 
Thursday 07/24/08 2 3 6 18 5 0 0 0 34 

Friday 07/25/08 0 3 6 18 0 0 0 0 27 
Saturday 07/26/08 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 
Sunday 07/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 07/28/08 2 4 6 18 0 0 0 2 32 
Tuesday 07/29/08 0 4 7 16 0 0 0 0 27 

Wednesday 07/30/08 0 4 7 16 0 0 0 0 27 
Thursday 07/31/08 0 4 7 14 0 0 0 0 25 

Friday 08/01/08 0 4 7 14 0 0 0 0 25 
Saturday 08/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 08/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 08/04/08 2 4 7 13 5 0 0 0 31 
Tuesday 08/05/08 2 4 7 14 5 0 0 0 32 

Wednesday 08/06/08 2 4 7 14 5 0 0 0 32 
Thursday 08/07/08 2 4 7 14 4 0 0 0 31 

Friday 08/08/08 2 2 7 13 5 0 0 0 29 
Saturday 08/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 08/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 08/11/08 0 4 7 13 5 0 0 0 29 
Tuesday 08/12/08 0 4 7 14 4 0 0 0 29 

Wednesday 08/13/08 0 4 7 14 7 0 0 0 32 
Thursday 08/14/08 2 4 7 16 6 0 0 0 35 

Friday 08/15/08 2 4 7 16 6 0 0 0 35 
Saturday 08/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 08/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 08/18/08 2 3 6 15 6 0 0 0 32 
Tuesday 08/19/08 2 4 6 16 6 0 0 0 34 

Wednesday 08/20/08 2 3 6 15 6 0 0 0 32 
Thursday 08/21/08 0 4 6 16 6 0 0 0 32 

Friday 08/22/08 0 4 6 15 6 0 0 0 31 
Saturday 08/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 08/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 08/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 08/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 08/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 08/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 08/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 08/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 08/31/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 09/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 09/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 09/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 09/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 09/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 09/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 09/07/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 09/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 09/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 09/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 09/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 09/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 09/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 09/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 09/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 09/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Friday 09/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Saturday 09/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 09/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 09/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 09/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 09/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 09/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 09/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 09/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 09/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 09/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 09/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 10/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 10/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 10/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 10/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 10/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 10/07/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 10/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 10/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 10/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 10/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 10/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 10/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 10/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 10/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 10/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 10/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 10/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 10/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 10/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 10/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 10/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 10/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 10/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 10/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 10/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 10/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 10/31/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 11/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 11/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 11/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 11/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 11/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 11/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 11/07/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 11/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 11/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 11/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 11/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 11/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 11/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 11/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 11/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 11/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 11/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 11/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 11/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 11/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 11/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 11/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 11/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 11/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 11/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Friday 11/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Saturday 11/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 11/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 12/01/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 12/02/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 12/03/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 12/04/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/05/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 12/06/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 12/07/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 12/08/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 12/09/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 12/10/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 12/11/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/12/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 12/13/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 12/14/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 12/15/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 12/16/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 12/17/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 12/18/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/19/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 12/20/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 12/21/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 12/22/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 12/23/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 12/24/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 12/25/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 12/26/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 12/27/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 12/28/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 12/29/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 12/30/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 12/31/08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 01/01/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 01/02/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 01/03/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 01/04/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 01/05/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 01/06/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 01/07/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 01/08/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 01/09/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 01/10/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 01/11/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 01/12/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 01/13/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 01/14/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 01/15/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 01/16/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 01/17/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 01/18/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 01/19/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 01/20/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 01/21/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 01/22/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 01/23/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saturday 01/24/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sunday 01/25/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Monday 01/26/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tuesday 01/27/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wednesday 01/28/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Thursday 01/29/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Friday 01/30/09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 


